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Cell Phone Reimbursement--NRN

From Karen Wolford <kwolford@ysseniors.org>
Date Wed 1/6/2021 12:38 PM

To  Corinne Pelzl <cpelzl@ysseniors.org>; Jeanna Gunderkline <jgunderkline@ysseniors.org>; Lin Wood
<lwood@ysseniors.org>; Pam Geisel <pgeisel@ysseniors.org>; Robert Libecap <rlibecap@ysseniors.org>;
Theresa Bondurant <tbondurant@ysseniors.org>

New year brings new procedures. We will provide a small allowance for the use of your personal
cellphone. | don't think we all want to carry two and are using our own cellphones to communicate,
either with each other or with others in our network, and | want to acknowledge that. The allowance is
$20/month. Please submit a check request at the start of each month and a check will be given to you for
that amount.

| urge you to try to have our people call the Senior Center and not your personal cellphones, as some will
see that as an anytime thing, eveh when you are on vacation and should be having a break from here.
You can block your number when calling them by using *67 before dialing the number, but so far | have
not found an easy way to block your number if sending a text. If any of you have a solution, please let
me know and we can get that out to everyone.

Thanks!

Karen Wolford

Karen Wolford

Executive Director

Yellow Springs Senior Center
227 Xenia Avenue

Yellow Springs, OH 45387
937.767.5751 x101

Enhancing the dignity and quality of life for older adults in Yellow Springs and Miami Township

Yellow Springs/Miami Township...A Dementia Friendly American Community




